A/2581-40

TAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 MAR 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-31-2008



103492780

17992419

Attorney Docket No.

U.S. DEPARFMENT OF € OMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

136381

<u> </u>								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Tadashi KAJINO	NIDEK CO., LTD.						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	34-14, MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 443-0038 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: March 14, 2008.							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>LENS METER</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 203895)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839								

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 020749 FRAME: 0100

## **ASSIGNMENT**

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
		(1) <u>Tada</u>	ashi KAJINO		5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)			5)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				7)		
					3)		
		in cons	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NID	DEK CO.,LTD.				
10)	insert Address of Assignee			-cho, Gamagori-s	ni, Aichi-ken 443-0038	Japan	
		in 35 U.S.C. divisional, co	§100, in the invention, and in	all applications for par reissue application(s)	d interest for the United State tent including any and all prov , and all Letters Patent, ex known as	visional, non-provisional,	
11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attorney Do			and a time the Heiterd States		
12)	Insert Date of	for which the	• , ,	• •	or patent in the United States	of America	
	Signing of Application	(12) on	March 14, 20	008			
(13)	Alternative Identification for						
	filed applications	filed <u>M</u>	arch 21. 2008				
Assigned or continuous ibloods	invention, and any patent(sees may deem necessary.  2) The undersigned agreeding and in obtaining evidence and (see in obtaining evidence agree(see in obtaining evidence agree(see in obtaining evidence).  4) The undersigned agree(sid United States patent to the see in other evidence and in other evidence in assigned, and that he in other evidence in order to compare the evidence in order to compare	issuing thereon, is) to execute all por any patent or rigoing forward with e(s) to execute all ention for Protecti s) to perform all at e Assignee. r authorize(s) and Assignee, as Ass e has (they have) by grant(s) the firm comply with the rule	and also to execute separ papers necessary in connective reissue application based the such interference.  If papers and documents are ion of Industrial Property or suffirmative acts which may be request(s) the Commissione regree of the entire interest, and executed, and will not example of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the	ate assignments in co- con with any interference ereon, for the invention and perform any act with imilar agreements, necessary to obtain, mand hereby covenants recute, any agreement e power to insert on the nt and Trademark Office	is assignment any further idea ce for recordation of this docu	ons and patents as the incerning any application assignee in every way connection with claims or or reexamination a grant e United States resulting ight to convey the entire intification which may be	
_	March 14, 2	2008		÷. 1 -1.	Laire	, <del></del>	
Dat	e tidion 14, 2		Name of Inventor	<u>lagasni</u>	Laying	(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	Date Name of Inventor						
D-4	_		Alama of Imports			(0541)	

Name of Inventor \_\_\_

Name of Inventor \_\_

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 020749 FRAME: 0101

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/21/2008** 

Date

Date

Date

Date